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RESOLVES 

OIl'THE 

FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OJ' THill 

ST.L~TE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT 'rnE SESSION 

'WIUCH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED 01( 
THE T1::IIR'l'..ItENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE 'fHOUS.6.~D EIGIiT 

aUlWRED ... .NU TH1R'rJi-h-OUR. 

PUBLISHED AGREEAllLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1B2U. 

AUGUSTA: 

I, BERRY at CO ..... PRIN'l'ERS TO THE STATE. 

1834. 



626 1I105E8 TRUE.-ISAAC HODSIlOIf. 

Hundred and Five Dollars and Fifty Cents, being Tell 
Hundred and Fifty Three Dollars and Fifty Cents expend­
ed by said Emerson in building a part of the Baring and 
Houlton road, ovedands of the Commonwealth of Massa­
chusetts and One Hundred and ,Fifty Two Dollars being 
the interest on ,said 'sum from the fiftliday of September 
in the year of our" Lord one thousand eignt hundred alid 
thirty one. 

Chapter 37. 

Resolve in fa VOl' of Moses True. 

Approved March 4, 1834. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State to Moses True for services rendered and expenses 
incl1l'red in locating a road, to connect the United States 
Military road with the Baring and Houlton road, the sum 
of Seventy Dollars and Seventy Eight Cents being in ad­
dition to the sum of One Hundred Dollars appropriated 
by virtue of a Resolve, approved March fourth, one tbou­
sand eight hundred and thirty three and the Governor with 
advice of Council is het'eby authorized to draw his warrant 
on the Treasury for the same. 

Chapter 3S. 

Resolve in favor of Isaac Hodsdon. 

Approved March 5, 1834. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the State Treasury 
to Isaac Hodsdon the sum of Ten Dollars and Eighty 
Seven Cents, in full for his services and expenses in the 
purchase and distribution of musical instruments for the 
use. of eight Regiments of Infantry. 


